RI

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
· Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	102873247
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY 17A PST Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Part Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Change	Street Address: 16 MONRUE STREET City: BOONTON State: NJ Zip: 0 7005 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 1 Yes 1 No
Execution Date: August 4, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) or registration number(s): Additional number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2, 1/2, 70 9 umber(s) attached Yes X
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Horst M. Kasper	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 13 Forest Drive	8. Deposit account number: 11–0224
City: Warren State: N.J Zip: 07	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

11/01/2004 BTON11 ·00000135 2112704

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0327

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST, a corporation organized under the Statute of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,112,704, dated November 11, 1997; and

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC., an American corporation, located and doing business at 76 Monroe Street, Boonton, New Jersey, 07005, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

CATAPULT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST does hereby assign unto said PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with good will of the PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed a	1. BONTUN	NI	, this
29 TH day of Sefon	Tomper	, 2004	

PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, (NEW JERSEY CORPORATION), T/A PST

President

RECORDED: 10/12/2004

PAC809AS(August 4, 2004)am/hn

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0328